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LIST OF ACCOBAMS PARTNERS - LISTE DES PARTENAIRES DE L’ACCOBAMS
(November 2024 - novembre 2024)
ENTITY / ENTITE Contact Email
A,GIR Nibani HOUSSINE agirnibani@gmail.com
wWww.agir-env.org
. ALNILAM _ Ana CANADAS CARBO ana.canadas@duke.e:-du
www.alnilam.com.es/index.php anacanadas65@gmail.com
ALNITAK Alexander SANCHEZ alexander@alnitak.org

https://alnitak.org/

info@alnitak.org

ARCHIPELAGOS INSTITUTE OF MARINE CONSERVATION
www.archipelago.gr/

Theodoros TSIMPIDIS
Anastasia MILIOU
Beatriz TINTORE

info@archipelago.gr
t.tsimpidis@archipelago.gr
a.miliou@archipelago.gr
b.tintore@archipelago.gr

ASSOCIATION MONEGASQUE POUR LA PROTECTION DE LA NATURE (AMPN)
www.ampn.asso.mc/

Jacqueline GAUTIER-DEBERNARDI
Camille DEVISSI
Eugenio DI FRANCO

j.gautier-debernardi@ampn.mc
c.devissi@ampn.mc
e.difranco@ampn.mc

ATUTAX
http://atutax.com

Faouzia CHARFI — CHEIKHROUHA

facharfi@yahoo.fr
mohamedelyes@gmail.com

BIOLOGICAL CONSERVATION RESEARCH FOUNDATION (BICREF)
www.bicref.org

Joseph VELLA

bicref@gmail.com

BLUE WORLD INSTITUTE OF MARINE RESEARCH AND CONSERVATION
www.blue-world.org

Drasko HOLCER

Info@blue-world.org
Drasko.Holcer@blue-world.org

CAPO CARBONARA - MPA
www.ampcapocarbonara.it

Valeria MASALA

info@ampcapocarbonara.it
direzione@ampcapocarbonara.it

CENTRE NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE ET DE DEVELOPPEMENT DE LA PECHE ET DE
L’AQUACULTURE
www.cnrdpa.dz

Nabil BOUFLIH
Souad LAMOUTI

contact@cnrdpa.dz
souad.lamouti@gmail.com

CIMA Research Foundation
www.cimafoundation.org/

Luca FERRARIS
Aurélie MOULINS
Massimiliano ROSSO

luca.ferraris@cimafoundation.org
aurelie.moulins@cimafoundation.org
massimiliano.rosso@cimafoundation.org
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ENTITY / ENTITE

Contact

Email

CONSERVATION BIOLOGY RESEARCH GROUP

UNIVERSITY OF MALTA Adriana VELLA adriana.vella@um.edu.mt
www.um.edu.mt/profile/adrianavella
CRAM Fundacion Elsa JIMENEZ elsa@cram.org
WWW.cram.org
DELPHIS NGO Eyal BIGAL eyalbigal@gmail.com

https://www.delphis.ngo/en

delphis.israel@delphis.ngo

DELTA ASSOCIATION
https://deltaadriatico.wixsite.com/delta

Milena TEMPESTA

milena.tempesta@gmail.com
delta.adriatico@gmail.com

écoOcéan INSTITUT
wWww.ecoocean-institut.org

Nathalie DI-MEGLIO
Léa DAVID

nathalie.di-meglio@wanadoo.fr
lea.david2@wanadoo.fr
ecoocean@wanadoo.fr

EDMAKTUB
www.edmaktub.org

Eduard DEGOLLADA
Beatriu TORT

edmaktub@edmaktub.org
beatriutort@edmaktub.org

alexander@equinac.org

EQUINAC L . Alexander SANCHEZ alexanders2311@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/asociacionequinac.org/ ; . -
equinacasociacion@gmail.com
EUROPEAN CETACEAN IETY (E
URO CETAC soc (ECS) Tilen GENOV tilen.genov@gmail.com

www.europeancetaceansocietv.eu/

GREEN BALKANS
www.greenbalkans.org

Dimitar POPOV

dpopov@greenbalkans.org

GROUPE DE RECHERCHE SUR LES CETACES (GREC)
www.cetaces.org

Alexandre GANNIER

aogannier@laposte.net
gr.recherchecetaces@free.fr

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS (IOGP)

David BARTHELEMY

david.barthelemy@totalenergies.com

WWwWw.iogp.org Ross COMPTON rcompton@energeoalliance.org
INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR ANIMAL WELFARE
(IFAW) Patrick RAMAGE pramage®@ifaw.org
www.ifaw.org
INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR Maher MAHJOUB Maher.MAHJOUB@iucn.org

THE CONSERVATION OF NATURE
(IUCN)
www.iucn.org/regions/mediterranean

Mercedes MUNOZ
Aranxta CENDOYA

Mercedes.Munoz@iucn.org
Arantxa.CENDOYA@iucn.org

ISRAEL MARINE MAMMAL RESEARCH & ASSISTANT CENTER (IMMRAC)
http://immrac.haifa.ac.il/english/introduction.html

Aviad SCHEININ

shani.aviad@gmail.com

KYMA Sea Conservation & Research
www.kyma-sea.org

Silvia FREY

silvia@kyma-sea.org
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ENTITY / ENTITE

Contact

Email

MARE NOSTRUM
WWW.marenostrum.ro

Marian PAIU

marian_paiu@marenostrum.ro
office@marenostrum.ro

ASSOCIAZIONE MARECAMP ODV (ETS)
WWW.marecamp.com

Dario GAROFALO

dariogarofalo.2018@gmail.com
info@marecamp.com

MARINE MAMMALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE (DMAD)

Aylin AKKAYA BAS

aakkaya@dmad.org.tr

Tim AWBERY tim.awbery91@gmail.com
www.dmad.org.tr .
info@dmad.org.tr
MENKAB, IL RESPIRO DEL MARE . violi.biagio@gmail.com
Biagio VIOLI

www.menkab.it/

arcimenkab@gmail.com

MIRACETI

Héléne LABACH

hlabach@miraceti.org

https -//www.facebook.com/miraceticetaces/ Lauréne TRUDELLE Itrudelle@miraceti.org

ps: : : Laurine GOUNOT [gounot@miraceti.org

MORIGENOS tilen.genov@gmail.com
SLOVENIAN MARINE MAMMAL SOCIETY Tilen GENOV .'g 8 -

) morigenos@ morigenos.org
WWW.Mmorigenos.org
. luisfreitas@museudabaleia.org
MUSEU DA BALEIA DA MADEIRA Luis FREITAS

www.museudabaleia.org/en/

Pauline GAUFFIER

paulinegauffier@museudabaleia.org

geral@museudabaleia.org

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR MARINE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT « GRIGORE ANTIPA »
www.rmri.ro/menu.en.html

Adrian FILIMON

afilimon@alpha.rmri.ro

NATURE TRUST (MALTA)
www.naturetrustmalta.org

Vincent ATTARD

vincent@naturetrustmalta.org
info@naturetrustmalta.org

NOTRE GRAND BLEU
https://www.notregrandbleu.tn/

Ahmed GHEDIRA

notre grand bleu@hotmail.fr

OCEAN CARE Sigrid LUBER slueber@oceancare.org
WWwWw.oceancare.org Nicolas ENTRUP nentrup@oceancare.org
OCEANA FOUNDATION

WWW.0Ceana.org

Xavier PASTOR GARCIA

europe@oceana.org

OCEANOGRAPHIC MUSEUM OF MONACO
WWW.0ceano.mc

Robert CALCAGNO

musee@oceano.mc
r.calcagno@oceano.org
v.suda@oceano.mc

OCEANOMARE DELPHIS ONLUS (ODO)
www.oceanomaredelphis.org

Barbara MUSSI

barbara@oceanomaredelphis.org

ORCA
www.orcaweb.org.uk

Sally HAMILTON
Lucy BABEY

sally@orca.org.uk

lucy@orca.org.uk
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ENTITY / ENTITE

Contact

Email

PELAGOS CETACEAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE
www.pelagosinstitute.gr

Alexandros FRANTZIS

afrantzis@otenet.gr

PORTUGUESE WILDLIFE SOCIETY
(SPVS)
www.facebook.com/socpvs/

Spvs@socpvs.or

SAVE THE MED FOUNDATION
www.savethemed.org

Bradley ROBERTSON
Mari GUTIC

brad@savethemed.org
mari@savethemed.org

SYRIAN SOCIETY FOR THE CONSERVATION OF WILDLIFE (SSCW)
WWW.SSCW-Syria.org

Nabegh GHAZAL ASSWAD

nabegh@yahoo.co.uk
sscw.syria@gmail.com

SWISS CETACEAN SOCIETY
www.swisscetaceansociety.org

Max-Olivier BOURCOUD

bourcoud@bluewin.ch
scs@swisscetaceansociety.org

TETHYS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
www.tethys.org

Simone PANIGADA
Joan GONZALVO

panigada69@gmail.com
joan.gonzalvo@gmail.com

TURKISH MARINE RESEARCH FOUNDATION (TUDAV)
www.tudav.org

Bayram OZTURK

tudav@tudav.or

UNIVERSITY OF VALENCIA
WWW.uv.es/

Juan Antonio RAGA

toni.raga@uv.es

WE ARE MEDITERRANEE
www.wearemediterranee.com

Greg LECOEUR

greg@greglecoeur.com

WHALE AND DOLPHIN CONSERVATION (WDC)
http://uk.whales.org/

Nicola HODGINS

nicola.hodgins@whales.org

WWF Mediterranean Programme Office
www.panda.org/mediterranean

Paolo LOMBARDI

plombardi@wwfmedpo.org

YACHT CLUB OF MONACO
https://yacht-club-monaco.mc/

Bernard d’ALESSANDRI

affairesjuridiques@yacht-club-monaco.mc
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